

The Jimmerson Lake Association welcomes you as a new Jimmerson Lake homeowner!

Whether you are planning to make Jimmerson Lake your year-around residence, or just a warm-weather get-a-way, you will find this area offers both a tranquil lake setting as well as lively water activities. If you are not familiar with the Midwest climate, you will find that each of the four seasons offers unique opportunities—snowmobiling, cross-country skiing, tobogganing in the winter; walks on our beautiful neighborhood Pokagon State Park trails; swimming, skiing, and boating in the summer; and of course, many more area activities.

We invite you to get acquainted with your fellow lakers by attending our monthly Jimmerson Lake Association meetings. The meetings are held the second Saturday of every month from April through September at Pleasant Township Trustee building (formerly Boat House), 2510 N 200 West from 8-9:00 a.m. We have an active association and encourage you to participate. We welcome volunteers.

Our association deals with many issues important to homeowners, which affect the entire lake. Examples include:

- Evaluating programs that benefit residents with discounts (Weed spraying, garbage collection, and recycling are three programs that offer reduced rates for paid Jimmerson Lake Association members.)
- Ensuring our common areas are sprayed for invasive plants
- Testing and monitoring our lake water for bacteria
- Applying for grants to help maintain an environmentally balanced lake
- Managing lake buoys and signs for safe boating
- Updating our lake resident database
- Hosting JLA events
- Ensuring each neighborhood has a lane leader to contact for information

In addition, many neighborhoods on Jimmerson Lake also have a subdivision association. Just ask one of your neighbors if your area is one of them.

To help you get acquainted, we invite you to attend our next association meeting. Also, please browse our website, http://www.jimmersonlake.info/ or contact any of your board members shown on our website.

We welcome you to one of Steuben County's wonderful recreational areas – beautiful Jimmerson Lake!

Your Jimmerson Lake Association